CV OF MR CHONG KEE HIONG

Mr Chong Kee Hiong is Chief Executive Officer (CEO) and Executive Director of ARA Trust Management (Suntec) Limited. He is also a Director of One Raffles Quay Pte. Ltd., Harmony Convention Holding Limited and Park Mall Pte. Ltd. Mr Chong is a Partners' Representative of BFC Development LLP. He is also a member of the ARA Group Investment Review Committee which oversees its global investment strategy.

Mr Chong has 30 years of financial and management experience. Prior to joining the manager of Suntec REIT, Mr Chong was CEO of OUE Hospitality REIT Management Pte Ltd from 2013 to 2018, CEO of The Ascott Limited from 2012 to 2013 and CEO of Ascott Residence Trust Management Limited from 2005 to 2012. Prior to that, he was Chief Financial Officer of Raffles Holdings Limited from 2001 to 2004. Mr Chong began his career in audit with KPMG Peat Marwick in 1990.

Mr Chong is currently President of the Orchid Country Club General Committee and Chairman and Non-Executive Director of Foodfare Catering Pte Ltd. Mr Chong is also a Member of Parliament for Bishan-Toa Payoh GRC.

Mr Chong holds a Bachelor of Accountancy with National University of Singapore and completed the Harvard Business School's Advanced Management Program in 2008. He is a member of the Institute of Singapore Chartered Accountants.